PRODUCT INFORMATION

1A363
AT High-Performance LED Datacom

This is the ultimate in high speed for
850 nm LEDs. It is designed for ATM

Optical and Electrical Characteristics (25°Ccase Temperature)

S PARAMETER SYMBOL | MIN. | TYR | MAX. | UNIT | TEST CONDITION
622 Mbps applications and offers an—— —
excellent price/performance ratio for | Fiber-Coupled Power | Bjper | 25 | 35 pW | 1g=50 mA oer
cost-effective solutions. Its double- | _(9:12&3) (fableD) (Note 1 62.5/125m
lens optica_ll system re_sults in _opti- Rise and Fall Time trtf 05| 07| ns| Iz=50mA Graded
mum coupling of power into the fiber. | (©0-90%) (no bias) e
And it_matches the 1A354 PIN Bandwidth fo 700 MHz| 1-=50 mA
Photodiode. (3dBy) NA=0.275
Peak Wavelength A 800| 820 840, nm| Ig=50mA
Spectral WidthHFWHM) A\ 50 nm | 1g=50mA
Forward Voltagerig.5) Ve 20| 22| V | Ig=50mA
Reverse Current IR 20 | pA | VRELV
Capacitance C 10 pF | Vk=0V, f=1MHz
Note 1: Measured at the exit of 100 meters of fiber.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMIT
” Storage Temperature Tstg -55to +125C
215
Hos Operating Temperatuerating: Fig.4) TOp -551t0 +128C
3‘7 Electrical Power Dissipatiog@erating: Fig.4) Rot 130 mwW
| Continuous Forward Currefit10 kHz) le 60 mA
ﬂﬂ Peak Forward Currerduty cycle<50%, &1 MHz) lFRM 100 mA
s Reverse \Voltage VR 1.5V
CASE
Soldering Temperatugmm from the case for 10sec) Tsid 260°C
CATHODE ANODE £
£
” % Thermal Characteristics
poTToMIEY < PARAMETER SYMBOL | MIN. | TYP. | MAX. UNIT
The anode is in electrical contact with the cgse. | Thermal Resistance - Infinite Heat Sink Rehic 200 °CIW
TO-46 Package With Lens Thermal Resistance-No Heat Sink | Ripja 500 °CIW
Temperature Coefficient- Optical PowedP/de -0.6 %FC
Temperature Coefficient -Wavelength d/\/de 0.3 nmfC
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SEMICONDUCTOR



1A363
High-Performance LED AT

Typical Fiber-Coupled Power

Core Diameter/Cladding Diameter
Numerical Aperture

50/125 m
0.20

62.5/125 um
0275

20pW

35w

Table 1
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